Regulatory Story

Go to market news section







Dairy Farm International Hldgs Ltd - DFI Holding(s) in Company Released 10:35 07-Aug-2019

RNS Number: 2414I

Dairy Farm International Hldgs Ltd

07 August 2019

DAIRY FARM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED ('DFIH') NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES

On 7th August 2019, DFIH was notified by Commonwealth Bank of Australia that the voting rights of its controlled undertakings in DFIH had decreased from 5.19% to 0.00% following the completion of the divestment of its global asset management business on 2nd August 2019.

Jonathan Lloyd, Jardine Matheson Limited For and on behalf of Dairy Farm International Holdings Limited

7th August 2019

www.dairyfarmgroup.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

END

HOLMMGGRLNRGLZG

CLOSE

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Holding(s) in Company - RNS